(I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company : Spectacle Ventures Limited
Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security : SPECTACLE

As on Date : 30-Jun-2014

artly paid-up shares s a % of total no. j s a % of total
. (?'dOf pagly W f partly paid-up 0. of shares of
SR SRR |Shares he company
eld by promoter/promoter l 0 H 0 T 0
roup B '
Held by public B 0 I 0 |l 0 |
Total l 0 | 0 | 0 |
As a % of total
no. of shares of
. . No. of As a % of total no. of | the company,
e‘;ﬁ:ﬁ?ﬁ;ng S outstanding outstanding assuming full
securities convertible securities |conversion of the
convertible
securities
Held by promoter/promoter 0 0 0
roup
Held by public Il 0 I 0 I 0 |
Total =8 Ii 0 ] 0 ]

| As a % of total

no. of shares of
o
Warrants No. of warrants As a % of total no. of | the company,
warrants assuming full
conversion of
I Warrants
Held by promoter/promoter 0 ‘ 0 | .
group ‘
Held by public I 0 I 0 I 0 |
Total | 0 | 0 | 0 |
otal paid-up capital of the
ompany, assuming full 0
onversion of warrants and
onvertible securities
(I)(a) Statement showing Sharéholding Pattern
Sr. Category of ’Number Total “ Number ‘Total shareholding as Shares Pledged or
no. shareholder of | number of of shares a percentage of total otherwise
shareho | shares held in number of shares encumbered
Iders (!emater : As a }‘ Asa | Number Asa
@™ (I (IV)  lized for percentagé ercentag of shares percentag
of (A+B)' e of (VIII) e
] | am V) v [(ABHC) (IX) =




@ e @E
szs 1625 | 0 | o0 |
]

ualified Foreign
nvestor

romoter and
U romoter Group AL/. 8360650 83606?/ 16.25 16.25 .00
A)D)+(A)(2) [ L

o
l
nstltutlons

Mltual Funds/UTI T

b) inancial
nstitutions/Banks

.@ture Capital Funds || 2 | 301001 || 301001
0

) nsurance Companies

oreign Institutional
0 0 . _
vestors
oreign Venture




h) ualified Foreign R 0 ‘ 0
Investor

o [

N.A.

() |Any Other (Total) || 0 || 0 T 0 | 000 | 000 ][ NA | NA. 1
| [Sub-TotalB)1) || 2 || 301001 | 301001 | 0.59 ]l 059 | NaA. | Na.
NN
Mn-instilutions [L
(a) Bodies Corporate 125 ][22456525 ][22456525] 43.65 || 43.65 || N.A. | NA. ]
' |Individuals - i. BB iB B
Individual
b)|Shareholders Holding | 2967 | 7016521 | 6993441 | 13.64 13.64 | N.AA. | NA.
Nominal Share Capital
_JUp To >Rs. 1 Lakh.
" |individuals - ii. ]
ndividual Shareholders
olding Nominal Share| 35 | 12957033 12957033/ 25.18 | 2518 | N.A. | NA.
apital In Excess Of
L s. 1 Lakh L | L L
Qualified Foreign | |[ l -
@Invemr [ 0 o | o 000 000 | NA. | NA.
.k\ny Other (Total) || 20 || 358270 | 358270 | 070 | o. 707 N.A. ]LN.A. ]
B
Elearmo Member L L 61031?{ 61031 L 0.12 WLO 12 1
@PRI 15 7F97239WL972391!7 0. 58—![ 0.58 1[1\1 A. WLN AT
_|Sub-Total (B)(2) TF14JL27883JL276526JL83 L 83.16 || N. ATLN A.
otal Public ]
hareholding (B)= (B) 3149 430893 50| 43066270/ 83.75 8375 | N.A. | NA.
1)+(B)(2) !

DLTAL (A)+®) || 3150 |[51450000

L14269TL 100, ooj ' 100.00 TL];J

hares held by -

ustodians and against
C) which Depository

eceipts have been

ssued t

=

N.A

= sl

romoter and Promoter |
roup

o | o |

|

Iy

.hhc

L0

L0

L0 ][ NA ][ 000 |

| NA. || NA.

GRAND TOTAL (A : WL l[ H T ‘
D(B)+(C) W 3150 L5145000WE4 6920 N.A. | 100.00 000

'For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A.

*For definitions of '"Promoter" and ""Promoter Group", refer to Clause 40A.

*For definitions of "Public Shareholding", refer to Clause 40A.

(I)(b) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and

Promoter Group"




I I [ Shares pledged or | [ Details of | Total |
Total: Slgares | otherwise H ?v?::;sng: convertible | shares
1 ¢ \ encumbered ‘ securities f(includin
e 2n I "
underlyin
| As a | g shares
v asa % 1Asa % | assuming
Sr. PAN as a % 1 of % total |  full
h f th as a Num .
Nl arcnte S| ol poren 8y ol O umbeconersi
. holder Number total Nbl::l fagE. | A) + ‘:;r(:_!pr of :illl)‘l]ee conve warr?jnts
i an
- (1) oy (A)+ (VII) = (B) + ats | %ecur# tlble. .
‘ (Iv) (B)+ VD | (VI)/ (C) of held | Mts of ties | Securit converti
©) J (IV)*I' sub- (XT) the held | i€s of le
00 | clause same (XI) the |securities
\%) J (I)(a) class same | ) asa %
| (Vi) | (X) class of diluted
J (XII) | share
d L J capital
\ B (XIII)
Teosesl | 1 10 1 1111
. | TRADING & | | 1
. |VENTURE y ‘
PVT.LTD. |AAAC ]
1 (Formerly IB6592 8360650/ 16.25/| 0 0.00 0.00/| 0 0.00 16.25
known as
Balaji Infotech
& Software |
_|Pvt. Ltd.) L
| ToTAL | 183606501625 0 | 0.00 | 1 0.00 || 1625 |

/

/

I)(¢c) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the cate ory '""Public" and
holding more than 1% of the total number of shares
= ' .
; —I jShares as a . Details of ' T
\ I Details of tibl
] ercentage | ..ot ‘ convertible | Total shares
r f total securities ‘ (including
umber of | || .' underlying
ame of h:ar:(sj {i.e., \ As a % l sha!resf .
r. AN Of the Number otal (A)+ tota l ‘ number aSSllmlll.g u f
0. Eharehold hareholder |of sharesf T
B)+(C) l bl converu arrants an
] indicated u{ warran convertible
‘ tatement of th securllle securities) as
' tpara(I) | same , s of the | a % of
r
\ / ‘J (a) he ld class ‘ h ld me diluted
{ | L ‘above} ‘ L class
RCADI AAACA4562 [5493239 10.68 ‘ 0.00 } 0.00 | 10.68 7
HARE & G L
| E OCK | / I EN
| lproker L 1*




SPVT
LTD

ARCADIA
SHARE &
STOCK
BROKER
SPVT
LTD

AAACA4562
G

1109853
0

21.57

0.00

0.00

21.57

BASIRED
DY

BHASKA
R REDDY

ACXPB3805
B

550591

1.07

0.00

0.00

1.07

HEMANT
MADHUS
UDAN
SHETH

ANOPS8607E

764767

1.49

0.00

0.00

1.49

JATIN
SHANTIL
AL SHAH

AACPS6128
D

1633291

3.17

0.00

0.00

3.17

JIGAR
PRAFUL
GHOGHA
RI

ASFPG8598L

709533

1.38

0.00

0.00

1.38

MAHADE
VI
HUGAR

BMPPM9167
C

822157

1.60

0.00

0.00

1.6

RAJESH
JAYANTI
LAL
KHANDH
AR

AABPK1167
D

2500000

4.86

0.00

0.00

4.86

RAMILA
HIRJEE
PATEL

BKSPP5807R

535923

1.04

0.00

0.00

1.04

10

RELIGAR
E
SECURITI
ES
LIMITED

AAACF1952
D

728792

1.42

0.00

0.00

1.42

11

LABH
SHARE
AND
STOCK
PRIVATE
LIMITED

AABCL7637
A

633200

1.23

1.23

TOTAL

2547002
3

49.50

0.00

0.00




-

I)(c) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "Public" and
holding more than 5% of the total number of shares

J l 7,.‘ | h Details of Details ;)f
\ ares as a . |
[ i-‘ Eercentage warrants | convertible Total shares
} I ‘ { total L]l securifles | (including
| ‘ I |[ umber of !‘ Aojoa l 0/‘;::2;;'7\ u“s(:le;z;ng ‘
f h i. = ‘ \ :
Lr. E:Lme 0 PAN of the Number E :arlf; {i.e Num total | I::'::F number‘ assummg full
tNo. shareholde pharcholde of shares [Total (A)+ ber | numb S of . conversion
' r r B)+(C) of | erof tible | cOmverti ofwarrants
indicated in WArT warra| oo ble' ‘ and.
tatement | A0ts nts of ‘ jes | Securitie, convertll))le
held | the | s of the | Securities) as
t para (I ‘ .
‘ aa)z;;ve(:}) same| 11| Game @ % of diluted
I i I o I )
] ' :
ARCADIA i j‘ |
AND AAACA456| (0o | |
STOCK 26 5493239 | 1068 | 0 | 0.00 | 0 | 0.00 10.68
' BROKERS | { | | — |
vt | | o
IARCADIA || ] i J | —
SHARE L { ’
AND AACA456
STOCK  |bG 11098530} 2157 || 0 1000 0 | 0.00 21.57
' |BROKERS ( | ’ |
vt L |- ’L a
L__JroTAL | 16591769 3225 ][0 [0.00] 0 | 000 | 3225 ]

(I)(d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares

| | 1l ‘r ocked-in shares as a |
r. ame of the AN of the umber of locked-in F;;:e;lt{:.ige oétota:il ;u:n:)ez(f'
0. hareholder hareholder hares ¥ W, Larand Lotal (A)

B)+(C) indicated in Statement
l t para (I)(a) above}

L1 ][ Nil | [ o 0.00 |
L[ ToTAL ] IR o [ 0.00 ]

(II)(a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

]l umber of W‘Fhares underlying outstanding DRs as a
Sr./Type of EJ ercentage of total number of shares {i.e.,
’ atstanding Number of shares o
No DR (ADRs, GDRs, CUtstanding t)‘“de“y".‘g otal (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at
DR, etc.) DRs utstanding ara
, etc.
E)Rs I)(a) above}

Ll TOTAL || o[ 0o [ 0.00

i




II)(b) Statement showing holding of Depositorv Receipts DRs), where underlying shares
held by 'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

hares underlying outstanding DRs as a

hype of | Number of ﬁ

oo of e eslaidins Dl hares ercentage of total
R Holder |(ADRs GDgRs nderlying umber of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)
DRs ; tc.) ’ outstanding (C) indicated in
p Rs J tatement at para (I)(a) above}
TOTAL || 0 | 0.00 ]

(11I) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of
shares/securities is issued by the issuer.

1 Number of Voting | ﬁ/
Sr. Category of Rights held in each Totlz{: ‘lll(tmng ' Total Voting Rights i.e. (VI)
no. shareholder Ldass of seﬂriies _| (IH+%V:V) ﬁLA —=
Class Class - As a percentage
x || y |ClassZ pe;-centage of (A+B+C)
M (1L \% of (A+B
ol am| avy| V¥ (VD) (%11) ) - v
A) Promoter and Promoter
Group®
D[ndian H;
ividuals/Hindu
Ghldlwded Family . ' M 0 1’ 0.00 Wt %k

entral Government/State

b) 0
overnment(s)

ﬁc) Bodies Corporate ]E

inancial
g:nstitutions/Banks j( ¢

(e) |Any Other (Total) TL_TH 0 o | o.oojL 0.00 |
Q%Mowl @aon ol o[ ﬁ 0 | o000 | 000 |
L]
tForeign TL j
Individuals (Non-Resident| w ]
Individuals/Foreign 0 0 } 0 ‘L 0 ’ 0.00 IL 0.00
Individuals) L
(b)|Bodies Corporate [ollo o J o 0.00 | 000 |
() |Institutions oo o [ o | 0.00 L 0.00 |
Dpuahﬁed Foreign Inves@l__} }r O"E 0 J 0.00 | 0.00
() |Any Other (Total) JLJ[ ol o I o WE 000 [ 000 ]
_ |Sub-Total (A)(2) Lollo o [ o 000 [ 000 |
otal Shareholding of 1 | ] |
romoter and Promoter 0 J 0 0

roup (A)= (A)(1)+(A)
2)

—




hblic shareholding I
@titutions |
.Nutual Funds/UTI ool o | 0 [ 000 | 0.00 ]
Flnan01al
Instltutlons/Banks ¢ L . ’ . 0 1 - il
Eentral Government/State 0 { 0 ’— 0 0 ‘ 0.00 0.00
overnment(s)
.Wenture Capital Funds —H 0 'L 0 H 0 jL 0 TL 0.00 IL 0.00 ]
ﬂnsurance Companies H 0 H 0 H70 !L 0 M 0.00 ]L 0.00 T
Foreign Institutional 0 0 0 0 ] 0.00 0.00
Investors ]
Foreign Venture Capital 0 0 0 0 { 0.00 0.00
Investors
(h) Qualified ForeignTnvestor]| 0 || 0 | 0 | 0 000 | 0.00 |
(h)/AnyOther (Tota) [0 0 [ o | o 1 o000 || 000 |
. Sub-Totai®)1) [0 0o | 0o | 0 1 000 [ 000 J
LI
‘ @)n-institutions 1
lBodies Corporate [ 0 0 L 0 ji 0 TE 0.00 TL 0.00 j
" |individuals - i. Individual
Shareholders Holding
& Nominal Share Capital Up B 4 0 8 000 0.00
. |To>Rs. 1 Lakh. | B
'~ |Individuals - ii. Individual ] ]
Shareholders Holding
Nominal Share Capital In 0 0 E g 0.00 .00
. |Excess Of Rs. 1 Lakh L | il
(c)|Qualified Foreign Inve@{ oJlo] o [ o 000 | 000 |
(d]Any Other (Total) [0 [ 0 [ o | 0 000 | 000 |
" |Sub-Total (B)(2) 1o EL 0 | o | 000 | o000 |
otal Public '
Shareholding (B)= (B) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(D+(B)(2) |
%f]‘OTAL @w® ool o | 0 [ o000 [ o000 |
| Bl
hares held by Custodians [
nd against which
) epository Receipts have 2 ¢ ¢ ? 400 0.00
een issued
romoter and Promoter
ﬁroup 0 0 0 0 F 0
€2 |Public Lol o] o ] o I o
RAND TOTAL (A)+ ' ' w 1
D B)H(C) 0 0 0 0 ‘ 0.00




