(I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company : Spectacle Ventures Limited

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security : SPECTACLE

As on Date : 30-Jun-2014

Partly paid-up shares	No. of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no. of partly paid-up Shares	As a % of total no. of shares of the company
Held by promoter/promoter group	0	0	0
Held by public	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Outstanding convertible securities	No. of outstanding securities	As a % of total no. of outstanding convertible securities	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities
Held by promoter/promoter group	0	0	0
Held by public	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Warrants	No. of warrants	As a % of total no. of warrants	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of Warrants
Held by promoter/promoter group	0	0	0
Held by public	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Total paid-up capital of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities	0		

(I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Sr.	Category of	Number		Total share	0		0
no.	shareholder	of shareho	of shares held in	a percenta	ge of total of shares		rwise abered
(I)	(II)	lders	demateria		As a	Number	As a
		(III)	(V)	of (A+B) ¹ (VI)	e of (A+B+C)	(VIII)	e (IX) =

omoter and omoter Group ² dian lividuals/Hindu divided Family otral vernment/State	0						(IV) * 1
dian lividuals/Hindu divided Family ntral vernment/State	0						
divided Family ntral vernment/State	0						
vernment/State		0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0
vernment(s)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00		0
lies Corporate	1	836065	8360650	16.25	1605		
ancial itutions/Banks	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
Other (Total)	0	0	0	0.00			0
-Total (A)(1)	1	8360650		0.00	0.00	0	0
	,		0300030	10.25	16.25	0	0.00
eign							
viduals (Non- dent viduals/Foreign viduals)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
es Corporate	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
utions	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
fied Foreign tor	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
Other (Total)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
Total (A)(2)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
Shareholding of oter and oter Group (A)=+(A)(2)		8360650	8360650	16.25	16.25	0	0.00
shareholding ³	1						
itions							
l Funds/UTI	0	0	0	0.00			
ial ions/Banks	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
ment/State ment(s)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
e Capital Funds	2	301001	301001	0.59	0.50	NT 4	
ce Companies	0	0	0				N.A.
Institutional	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
Venture	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	NENTU
ce (Ins	Companies stitutional	apital Funds 2 Companies 0 stitutional 0	apital Funds 2 301001 Companies 0 0 0 cititutional 0 0 nture	Int(s)	apital Funds 2 301001 301001 0.59	Depital Funds 2 301001 301001 0.59 0.59	Depital Funds 2 301001 301001 0.59 0.59 N.A.

	0 1:0 15				1			
(h	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
(i)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
	Sub-Total (B)(1)	2	301001	301001	0.59	0.59	N.A.	N.A.
		7]						
	Non-institutions							
(a)	Bodies Corporate	125	22456525	22456525	43.65	43.65	N.A.	N.A.
(b)	Individuals - i. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Up To >Rs. 1 Lakh.	2967	7016521	6993441	13.64	13.64	N.A.	N.A.
	Individuals - ii. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital In Excess Of Rs. 1 Lakh		12957033	12957033	25.18	25.18	N.A.	N.A.
(c)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
(d)	Any Other (Total)	20	358270	358270	0.70	0.70	N.A.	N.A.
(d1)	Clearing Member	5	61031	61031	0.12	0.12	N.A.	N.A.
(d2	NRI	15	297239	297239	0.58	0.58	N.A.	N.A.
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	3147	42788349	42765269	83.16	83.16	N.A.	N.A.
	Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B) (1)+(B)(2)	3149	43089350	43066270	83.75	83.75	N.A.	N.A.
	TOTAL (A)+(B)	3150	51450000	51426920	100.00	100.00	0	0.00
						20000		0.00
(C)	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued	0	0	0	N.A.	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
	Promoter and Promoter Group	0	0	0	N.A.	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
C2	Public	0	0	0	N.A.	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
	GRAND TOTAL (A)+ (B)+(C)	3150	51450000	51426920	N.A.	100.00	0	0.00

¹For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A.

(I)(b) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"

²For definitions of "Promoter" and "Promoter Group", refer to Clause 40A.

³For definitions of "Public Shareholding", refer to Clause 40A.

			Total S			res pled otherwi ncumbe	se		ils of rants	conv	ails of ertible irities	Total shares (includin
Sr. No . (I)	Name of the shareholder (II)	PAN of the Share holder (III)	Number (IV)	as a % of grand total (A) + (B) + (C) (V)	Num ber (VI)	as a percen tage (VII) = (VI) / (IV)*1 00	as a % of grand total (A) + (B) + (C) of sub- clause (I)(a) (VIII)	Numb er of warra nts held (XI)	numb er of	conve	r of conver tible securit ies of the same	g underlyin g shares assuming full conversio n of warrants and convertib le securities) as a % of diluted share capital (XIII)
1	FM TRADING & VENTURE PVT. LTD. (Formerly known as Balaji Infotech & Software Pvt. Ltd.)	AAAC B6592 P	8360650	16.25	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	16.25
	TOTAL		8360650	16.25	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	16.25

I)(c) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

				Shares as a percentage of total	Details of warrants		Details of convertible securities		Total shares (including	
Sr. No.	Name of the sharehold er	PAN of the Shareholder	Number of shares	Total (A) +	Nu mbe r of	of warran ts of the	Numb	of converti ble	underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted	
	ARCADIA SHARE & STOCK	AAACA4562 G	5493239	10.68	0	0.00	0	0.00	10.68	

	S PVT LTD								
2	ARCADIA SHARE & STOCK BROKER S PVT LTD	AAACA4562 G	1109853	21.57	0	0.00	0	0.00	21.57
3	BASIRED DY BHASKA R REDDY	ACXPB3805 B	550591	1.07	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.07
4	HEMANT MADHUS UDAN SHETH	ANOPS8607E	764767	1.49	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.49
5	JATIN SHANTIL AL SHAH	AACPS6128 D	1633291	3.17	0	0.00	0	0.00	3.17
6	JIGAR PRAFUL GHOGHA RI	ASFPG8598L	709533	1.38	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.38
7	MAHADE VI HUGAR	BMPPM9167 C	822157	1.60	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.6
8	RAJESH JAYANTI LAL KHANDH AR	AABPK1167 D	2500000	4.86	0	0.00	0	0.00	4.86
9	RAMILA HIRJEE PATEL	BKSPP5807R	535923	1.04	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.04
10	RELIGAR E SECURITI ES LIMITED	AAACF1952 D	728792	1.42	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.42
11	LABH SHARE AND STOCK PRIVATE LIMITED	AABCL7637 A	633200	1.23	0	0	0	0	1.23
	TOTAL		2547002	49.50	0	0.00	0	0.00	49.51



I)(c) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares

				Shares as a percentage of total	Details of warrants		conv	ails of ertible irities	Total shares (including	
Sr. No.	Name of the shareholde r	PAN of the Shareholde r	Number of shares	number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+ (B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I) (a)above}	Num ber of warr ants held	numb er of warra	Numb er of conver tible securit ies held	% w.r.t total number of converti ble securities of the same class	underlying shares assuming full conversion ofwarrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted	
	ARCADIA SHARE AND STOCK BROKERS PVT	AAACA456 2G	5493239	10.68	0	0.00	0	0.00	10.68	
	ARCADIA SHARE AND STOCK BROKERS PVT	AAACA456 2G	11098530	21.57	0	0.00	0	0.00	21.57	
	TOTAL		16591769	32.25	0	0.00	0	0.00	32.25	

(I)(d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	PAN of the Shareholder	Number of locked-in shares	Locked-in shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
1	Nil	,	0	0.00
	TOTAL		0	0.00

(II)(a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

No	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	Number of	The state of the s	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
	TOTAL	0	0	0.00 VENT

(II)(b) Statement showing holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by 'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

Name of the	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
	TOTAL	0	0.00

(III) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is issued by the issuer.

Sr	83	Rigi	hts held	f Voting I in each curities	Total Voting Rights (III+IV+V)	Total Votin	ng Rights i.e. (VI)
(I)	(II)	Class X (III)	Class Y (IV)	Class Z (V)	(VI)	As a percentage of (A+B) (VII)	As a percentage of (A+B+C) (VIII)
(A)	Promoter and Promoter Group ²						
(1)	Indian						
(a)	Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(b)	Central Government/State Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(c)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(d)	Financial Institutions/Banks	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(e)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Sub-Total (A)(1)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(2)	Foreign						
(a)	Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/Foreign Individuals)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Institutions	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Sub-Total (A)(2)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Fotal Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A) (2)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00

	Public shareholding						
	Institutions				(pro		
(a)	Mutual Funds/UTI	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(b)	Financial Institutions/Banks	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(c)	Central Government/State Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(d)	Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(e)	Insurance Companies	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(g)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(h)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(h)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Sub-Total (B)(1)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(2)	Non-institutions						
(a)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(b)	Individuals - i. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Up To >Rs. 1 Lakh.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Individuals - ii. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital In Excess Of Rs. 1 Lakh	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(c)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
d)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B) (1)+(B)(2)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	TOTAL (A)+(B)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
C)	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Promoter and Promoter Group	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Public	0	0	0	0	0	0
	GRAND TOTAL (A)+ (B)+(C)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00